Township of Clinton Lenawee County 172 W. Mich. Ave.

December 9, 2019

Clinton Township Hall

Clinton Township Board Meeting:

The Clinton Township Board Meeting was called to order at 7:00 p.m. by the Supervisor and the pledge was given to the American flag.

Supervisor Greenleaf, Clerk Steffens, Treasurer Thompson, Trustee Couture and Trustee Murphy were present.

Motion Murphy 2nd Thompson to accept November 11, 2019 minutes as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Guest Introduction and Citizens present: David Lawler, Brandy Lawler, Brodely Lawler, Garrett Cryllins, Mark Koehler, Pamela Koehler, Sarah Stanley, Bryan Stanley, Jeff Herington, Jen Herington, Dorinda Dombek, Sarah Roberts, Red Roberts, Dana Yakubesan and Charles Yakubesan citizens from Adams Drive. Citizens expressed concerns regarding commercial cargo station. Adams drive residents have no association. Complaint regarding noise, township does not have a noise ordinance.

Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to accept Treasurers report as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to accept Clerks report as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to pay \$18,468.843 in General Fund bills 101 Township. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to pay \$4,346.96 in Riverside Cemetery bills 209. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed. Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to pay \$3.508.38 for the Clinton Fire Department. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Pending bids to remove eight (8) trees from Riverside Cemetery.

Motion Murphy 2nd Thompson to pay \$17.50 for salting and \$30.00 for salting and snow removal at Township building. 5 yes 0 no Motion passed.

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to hire Gordie Wolford for 2019/2020 snow removal. 5 yes 0 no Motion passed.

CTE sale pending. New name will be Clinton Tecumseh Aggregates (CTA) LLC.

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to adjourn at 8:42 p.m. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Clinton Township Web Site: twpofclinton.com

Clerk Joann Steffens

Next Regular Meeting will be January 13, 2020 7 p.m. at 172 W. Mich. Ave, Clinton Twp. Hall